

Misc case no. 09/2024

C.N.R. No.- WBJP01- 000848-2024

Order No. - 02

Dated – 06.03.2024

Today is fixed for office report. Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under
Section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 is in order and the same
is duly stamped.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner no files hazira.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the Misc Case be and the same is transferred to the court Ld. ADJ 4th
Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Court,

Fix :- 16-04-2024 for appearance & order.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

**District Judge-In-Charge
Japiguri**

**District Judge-In-Charge
Japiguri**