

**Mat suit 117 of 2024
CNR WBJP 01-00-0847-2024**

Order No 04 dt.16.04.2024

Petitioner files a petition and praying for time.
Heard , considered and prayer is allowed.
Requisite allready been filed by the petitioner.
Issue the same at once.
Fix 05.07.2024 for SR and AD.

DC by me

**Judge adj 4th court
Jalpaiguri**

**Misc Case 09 of 2024
CNR WBJP 01-00-0848-2024**

Order No 04 dt.16.04.2024

Petitioner files a petition and praying for time.
Heard , considered and prayer is allowed.
Requisite allready been filed by the petitioner.
Issue the same at once.
Fix 05.07.2024 for SR and AD.

DC by me

**Judge adj 4th court
Jalpaiguri**