

Mat 117 of 2024
CNR WBJP 01-00-0847 -2024

Order No 08 dt.27 .08.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Received report of the process server showing delivery of summon upon respondent.

None appeared on behalf of the respondent inspite of receiving of summon.

Let the case proceed exparte.

Fix 05 .11 .2024 for exparte hearing.

DC by me

**Judge adj 4th court
Jalpaiguri**

Mis 9 of 2024
CNR WBJP 01-00-0848 -2024

Order No 09 dt.27 .08.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP did not appear inspite of receiving of summon.

Let the case proceed exparte.

Fix 05 .11 .2024 for exparte hearing of mis case.

DC by me

**Judge adj 4th court
Jalpaiguri**

