

MAT 117 /2024  
CNR WBJP 01-00-0847 -2024

**Order no 18**

dt.19 .08.2025

No step taken by the parties as per resolution of the local Bar Association.

The case is adjourned.

To 12 .11.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri